
 
 

 

Please visit our website www.indianoilskytanking.co.in for further details on this tender. 
 

**Link to download tender Document: 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/115x6FFlJbkCuYqOWA0wze7qx_PLE4zZ0/view?usp=sha
ring 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

INDIANOIL SKYTANKING PRIVATE LIMITED, 
  DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, 

SHAHBAD MOHAMMADPUR, NEW DELHI – 110061 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
Tender no: IOSL/PRJ/SKP/2019-20/09/01 

IndianOil Skytanking Private Limited invites sealed tenders in prescribed tender 
form under two bid systems from bonafide contractors as per following details 

Name of Work Sale Period  
(both days inclusive) 

Contact Person 
  

REPAIR OF Road in TLD 
Bay and adjoining areas 
of Fuel Farm. 

 
Cost of tender:  

Rs. 10,000/- (non-
refundable) 

9.10.2019 to 23.10.2011 
up to 1600 Hrs. 

Mr. Saurabh K Pramanik 
Ch.Manager – Projects 
Ph: 8130492435 

Email:  
pramaniksk@ 

indianoilskytanking.co.in 
 

 

http://www.indianoilskytanking.co.in/


TENDER NO: IOSL/PRJ/SKP/2019-20/09/01 

 

 New Delhi 
Repair of Road in TLD Bay and adjoining areas of Fuel 

Farm, Fuel Farm Facility, New Delhi 
 

 

 
 
SIGNATURE OF TENDERER WITH SEAL & DATE 

 
 

Page 2 of 4 

 
 
SIGNATURE OF IOSL AUTHORITY WITH SEAL & DATE 

 

 

 

1 TENDER NO. IOSL/PRJ/SKP/2019-20/01 

2 
 

NAME OF WORK REPAIR OF Road in TLD Bay and adjoining 
areas of Fuel Farm. 

 

3 ESTIMATED COST NA 

4 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT Rs. 2,50,000,00 

5 SALE OF TENDERS (between 1000 Hrs. to 1600 Hrs. on working 
days) 

a) Starts on 9.10.2019 

b) CLOSES ON  23.10.2019 

6 PRE- BID MEETING  16.10.2019 

7 DUE DATE AND TIME:  

a)   SUBMISSION OF 
TENDERS 

24.10.2019 @ 1500 HRS 

OPENING OF TENDERS               

      (Technical  Bid Only)      

NA 

8 COST OF TENDER 

DOCUMENTS 

 Rs. 10,000/- (non - refundable / non - 

transferable)   

9 WORK COMPLETION TIME 04 Months  

 
Sealed tenders in two bid systems (technical bid with commercial terms and price 

bid) are invited from reputed, established and financially sound parties for Repair 
of Road in TLD Bay and adjoining areas of Fuel Farm Facility of IOSL, New 

Delhi. 
 
Parties, meeting the following qualifying parameters as per details mentioned 

below, only need apply: 
 

QUALIFYING PARAMETERS : 

 

SL QUALIFYING PARAMETERS 

1. 
Should have successfully completed similar works during last 7 years ending 

30.9.2019 as per following: 

a) 
Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal 
to Rs. 50 lakhs.                            OR 

b) 
Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 
Rs. 60  lakhs                               OR 

c) 
One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 
100  lakhs            



TENDER NO: IOSL/PRJ/SKP/2019-20/09/01 

 

 New Delhi 
Repair of Road in TLD Bay and adjoining areas of Fuel 

Farm, Fuel Farm Facility, New Delhi 
 

 

 
 
SIGNATURE OF TENDERER WITH SEAL & DATE 

 
 

Page 3 of 4 

 
 
SIGNATURE OF IOSL AUTHORITY WITH SEAL & DATE 

 

2. Average Annual Financial Turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31st Mar’ 
2019 should be at least Rs. 35 lakhs 

  

Note: The annual turnover is taken for last three financial years. If it is not 
submitted/mentioned “Nil” by the tenderer for a particular year, it shall be 

considered as Zero for computing average. 

 

DEFINITION OF SIMILAR WORKS :   

 

Similar works: 

 

Similar work shall be Construction of WMM/RCC/Paver Block Driveway. 
 
Tender documents to be obtained online by downloading or from from INDIANOIL 

SKYTANKING PRIVATE LIMITED, Fuel Farm, New Delhi-110061 on payment of 
tender fee.  

 

Tender fee shall be deposited by Demand Draft/ Pay Order at our Office. The demand 
Draft / Pay Order should be drawn in favor of M/s. IndianOil Skytanking Pvt. Ltd. 
payable at New delhi. If the Tender is downloaded from the website, the tender 
documents must be accompanied by the Tender Fee failing which it shall not 

be considered. 
 

The Company will not be responsible for any postal/ courier delays if document is 
sought by post. Similarly, Company also will not be responsible for non-receipt of 
tender fee due to postal/ courier delays.   

 
Tenders marked “Technical Bid with Commercial Terms without Price, will be opened on 

due date and time mentioned at the above-mentioned address.  IndianOil Skytanking 
Pvt Ltd, reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders without assigning any 
reason whatsoever. 

 
Quotations should reach IOSL, Fuel Farm, New Delhi-110061 before due date and 

time mentioned above. 
 

Originals of following documents shall be offered for verification if required: 

1. Work order and completion certificates or any other documents confirming 
having completed the works as per qualifying criteria given in NIT. 

2. PF Certificate 
3. Annual Income Tax Returns for past three years 

4. PAN No. 
5. Balance sheets or certificates of turnover for past three financial years. 



TENDER NO: IOSL/PRJ/SKP/2019-20/09/01 

 

 New Delhi 
Repair of Road in TLD Bay and adjoining areas of Fuel 

Farm, Fuel Farm Facility, New Delhi 
 

 

 
 
SIGNATURE OF TENDERER WITH SEAL & DATE 

 
 

Page 4 of 4 

 
 
SIGNATURE OF IOSL AUTHORITY WITH SEAL & DATE 

 

6. Partnership deed in case of partnership firm and MOU & AOA in case of Limited 

Companies. 
7. Power of attorney for signing the tender documents.  

 
 

               
************ 


